
Saint Vincent (7-3,3-3 PAC) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (3-7,0-0 NEC)
12/08/22 at Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
Saint Vincent 58

Saint Francis (PA) 88

Date: 12/08/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 616
Site: Maurice Stokes Athletics Center, Loretto, PA
Referees: Joe Palacz, Jermaine Rogers, Ron Tyburski

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Vincent 23 35 58
Saint Francis (PA) 44 44 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gales,Jaden * 28 8-17 1-5 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 21
03 McNeal,Tayler * 26 3-11 1-6 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 3 7
01 Bennett,Shemar * 16 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 5 1 5 0 0 5
11 Jones,Osyon * 20 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
35 Reed,Andrew * 25 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0
22 Peccon,Nick 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Vonovier,Julien 9 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 4
05 Karvoski,Logan 10 0-2 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Bailey,Jaden 10 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Cooper,Seth 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Little,Isaac 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Martinez,Diego 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 2 0 0 0
30 DeMotte,Jake 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Richards,Tony 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bugallo,Matias 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Harden,Corey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 6-23 10-13 6-24 30 18 12 15 1 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 4-16   25.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 6-23   26.1 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cohen, Josh * 22 6-11 0-0 2-3 5-7 12 0 2 0 1 2 14
31 McCabe, Brad * 24 3-6 3-5 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 0 11
23 Sanon II, Wisler * 17 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 11
00 Gregory, Cam * 26 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 7 1 0 0 9
14 Moore, Landon * 29 2-8 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 6 2 0 2 6
03 Ruggery, Luke 25 6-9 5-8 1-1 0-5 5 4 1 1 0 0 18
02 Webb, Miles 13 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Liberis, Gestin 13 2-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 Derkits, Alexander 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Danchanko, Daric 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Giles, Jr., Ronell 18 0-3 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0
20 Scanlon, Brendan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
22 Callaway, Darian 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 13-25 11-16 10-28 38 12 21 10 1 6 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 7-13   53.85 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 17-34   50.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 32-63   50.8 % 13-25   52.0 % 11-16   68.8 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
19:39 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

19:09 TURNOVER  by SANON,WISLER
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,SHEMAR(in the paint) 18:48 2-0 V 2

18:25 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by REED,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 18:14 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
FOUL  by GALES,JADEN 18:03

18:03 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by SANON,WISLER
18:03 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by SANON,WISLER

FOUL  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 17:50
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 17:50

17:39 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,BRAD
STEAL  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 17:39
MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN 17:29
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,TAYLER(in the paint) 17:23 6-2 V 4

17:12 MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,SHEMAR --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 16:54

16:42 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
MISS JUMPER by GALES,JADEN 16:31
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --

16:08 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER
MISS FT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 16:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:08 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
16:08 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by JONES,OSYON 16:08
SUB OUT by REED,ANDREW 16:08
SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN 16:08
SUB IN by DEMOTTE,JAKE 16:08
GOOD FT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 16:08 7-2 V 5
SUB OUT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 16:08
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 16:08

15:53 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GALES,JADEN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 15:01 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by DEMOTTE,JAKE --

14:50 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM

MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,TAYLER(in the paint) 14:22
14:22 BLOCK  by COHEN,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
14:10 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM

-- ASSIST  by RUGGERY,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:39

13:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
13:39 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
13:39 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL
13:39 SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN
13:25 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD



-- ASSIST  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
13:00 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE

GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN 13:00 11-13 H 2
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,TAYLER 13:00
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN 13:00
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 13:00
SUB OUT by DEMOTTE,JAKE 13:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,SHEMAR 13:00
SUB IN by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 13:00
SUB IN by COOPER,SETH 13:00
SUB IN by REED,ANDREW 13:00
GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN 13:00 12-13 H 1
SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN 13:00
SUB IN by JONES,OSYON 13:00

12:43 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RUGGERY,LUKE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by COOPER,SETH 12:26
SUB IN by MCNEAL,TAYLER 12:26
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,SHEMAR(in the paint) 12:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD
12:11 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE

11:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD
REBOUND DEF by JONES,OSYON --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 11:37 14-17 H 3

11:25 MISS 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LIBERIS,GESTIN

FOUL  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 11:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM
11:15 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
11:15 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
11:15 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 10:55
10:55 STEAL  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
10:49 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,OSYON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,TAYLER(in the paint) 10:38 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by BENNETT,SHEMAR --

10:14 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,TAYLER(in the paint) 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE

09:40 MISS LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE
09:04 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by REED,ANDREW 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE

08:14 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,BRAD

08:07 MISS JUMPER by LIBERIS,GESTIN
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,SHEMAR(in the paint) 07:57 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

07:31 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

FOUL  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
07:31 SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN



07:31 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
07:31 SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM
07:31 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER
07:31 SUB IN by COHEN,JOSH

SUB OUT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 07:31
SUB OUT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 07:31
SUB OUT by JONES,OSYON 07:31
SUB OUT by REED,ANDREW 07:31
SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN 07:31
SUB IN by GALES,JADEN 07:31
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 07:31
SUB IN by DEMOTTE,JAKE 07:31

07:31 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by RUGGERY,LUKE
07:15 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER

MISS FT by BAILEY,JADEN 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAILEY,JADEN 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
07:03 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMOTTE,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JADEN 06:50 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by DEMOTTE,JAKE --

06:41 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

06:36 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
06:12 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE
06:12 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
06:12 SUB IN by MCCABE,BRAD

SUB OUT by DEMOTTE,JAKE 06:12
SUB IN by REED,ANDREW 06:12
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:51
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 05:37
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN 05:37
SUB IN by BENNETT,SHEMAR 05:37

05:36 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 05:36

05:36 MISS FT by COHEN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by MOORE,LANDON
05:15 21-35 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SANON,WISLER

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by REED,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:38 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER
04:38 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
04:38 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,TAYLER 04:38
SUB IN by JONES,OSYON 04:38
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,SHEMAR(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CAM
04:22 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 03:45 23-37 H 14

03:33 MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CAM
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO --
FOUL  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 03:21
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 03:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
03:21 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL

SUB OUT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 03:21



SUB IN by MCNEAL,TAYLER 03:21
02:57 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
TURNOVER  by JONES,OSYON 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by COHEN,JOSH
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 02:29

02:29 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH(fastbreak)
02:29 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
02:29 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES
02:29 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by COHEN,JOSH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,OSYON 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

01:44 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

01:33 TURNOVER  by RUGGERY,LUKE
STEAL  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 01:33
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 01:13

00:50 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM

MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL

00:01 23-44 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES
20:00 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
20:00 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
20:00 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER
20:00 SUB IN by MCCABE,BRAD

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 20:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,SHEMAR 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
19:37 FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM
19:37 TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CAM

MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD

18:59 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN --
FOUL  by GALES,JADEN 18:50
TURNOVER  by GALES,JADEN 18:50

18:44 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,TAYLER 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:12 23-46 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM
MISS LAYUP by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SANON,WISLER
17:31 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SANON,WISLER

-- ASSIST  by COHEN,JOSH
17:14 FOUL  by SANON,WISLER
17:14 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
17:14 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH

16:54 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,BRAD
STEAL  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 16:54



SUB OUT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 16:44
SUB OUT by JONES,OSYON 16:44
SUB OUT by REED,ANDREW 16:44
SUB IN by BAILEY,JADEN 16:44
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 16:44
SUB IN by DEMOTTE,JAKE 16:44
MISS LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
16:27 MISS 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DEMOTTE,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,TAYLER 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RUGGERY,LUKE
15:45 23-52 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
15:16 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES
15:05 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,TAYLER --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 14:54
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 14:54
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 14:40

14:34 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH

14:18 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO --
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,TAYLER 14:01

14:01 STEAL  by COHEN,JOSH
13:52 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
13:47 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMOTTE,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 13:34 25-52 H 27

13:24 25-54 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JOSH
12:41 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JOSH
12:37 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,DIEGO --
MISS 3PTR by DEMOTTE,JAKE 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES
12:22 25-56 H 31 GOOD DUNK by GREGORY,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COHEN,JOSH
12:03 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE
12:03 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
12:03 SUB OUT by COHEN,JOSH
12:03 SUB IN by GILES, JR.,RONELL
12:03 SUB IN by LIBERIS,GESTIN

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,TAYLER 12:03
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JADEN 12:03
SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN 12:03
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 12:03
SUB IN by BENNETT,SHEMAR 12:03
SUB IN by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 12:03
SUB IN by JONES,OSYON 12:03
SUB IN by REED,ANDREW 12:03
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,OSYON(in the paint) 12:03 27-56 H 29
FOUL  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 12:03
SUB OUT by DEMOTTE,JAKE 12:03
SUB IN by COOPER,SETH 12:03



11:43 MISS LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,MILES

11:38 27-58 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)
FOUL  by BENNETT,SHEMAR 11:35
SUB OUT by BENNETT,SHEMAR 11:35
SUB IN by GALES,JADEN 11:35

11:35 MISS FT by WEBB,MILES
REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GALES,JADEN 11:28 29-58 H 29
ASSIST  by KARVOSKI,LOGAN --
FOUL  by COOPER,SETH 11:14

11:11 29-60 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,SETH 10:51 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

10:42 32-63 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM

MISS JUMPER by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 10:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,OSYON --
MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LIBERIS,GESTIN
10:09 32-65 H 33 GOOD DUNK by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by GALES,JADEN --

09:37 FOUL  by LIBERIS,GESTIN
GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN 09:37 33-65 H 32

09:37 SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM
09:37 SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES
09:37 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
09:37 SUB IN by MCCABE,BRAD

SUB OUT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 09:37
SUB OUT by JONES,OSYON 09:37
SUB IN by VONOVIER,JULIEN 09:37
SUB IN by PECCON,NICK 09:37
GOOD FT by GALES,JADEN 09:37 34-65 H 31

09:20 MISS LAYUP by MCCABE,BRAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GALES,JADEN 09:20
REBOUND DEF by REED,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,SETH 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON
09:03 MISS 3PTR by RUGGERY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by REED,ANDREW --
09:00 FOUL  by RUGGERY,LUKE
09:00 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
09:00 SUB IN by SANON,WISLER

GOOD 3PTR by GALES,JADEN 08:49 37-65 H 28
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

08:26 37-68 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL

08:02 MISS LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCABE,BRAD

FOUL  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:57 37-69 H 32 GOOD FT by MCCABE,BRAD
07:57 37-70 H 33 GOOD FT by MCCABE,BRAD

MISS 3PTR by GALES,JADEN 07:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 07:45
07:45 MISS FT by GILES, JR.,RONELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VONOVIER,JULIEN --



TURNOVER  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 07:44
07:33 MISS 3PTR by GILES, JR.,RONELL

REBOUND DEF by GALES,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 07:23 39-70 H 31
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

07:15 39-72 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by LIBERIS,GESTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LANDON

GOOD JUMPER by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 07:03 41-72 H 31
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

06:44 41-74 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GALES,JADEN(in the paint) 06:30 43-74 H 31

06:22 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,BRAD
STEAL  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 06:22
GOOD 3PTR by PECCON,NICK 06:15 46-74 H 28
ASSIST  by REED,ANDREW --

06:05 46-77 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCCABE,BRAD
-- ASSIST  by GILES, JR.,RONELL

MISS 3PTR by PECCON,NICK 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCABE,BRAD

FOUL  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 05:46
05:46 MISS FT by MOORE,LANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by VONOVIER,JULIEN 05:46
SUB OUT by GALES,JADEN 05:46
SUB OUT by COOPER,SETH 05:46
SUB OUT by REED,ANDREW 05:46
SUB IN by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 05:46
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 05:46
SUB IN by HARDEN,COREY 05:46
SUB IN by DEMOTTE,JAKE 05:46

05:46 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by MOORE,LANDON
TURNOVER  by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by MOORE,LANDON
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by MCCABE,BRAD
05:05 SUB IN by RUGGERY,LUKE

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DIEGO 05:05
SUB IN by VONOVIER,JULIEN 05:05

05:05 MISS FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:05 46-79 H 33 GOOD FT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
05:05 SUB OUT by LIBERIS,GESTIN
05:05 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by PECCON,NICK 04:42 48-79 H 31
04:20 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VONOVIER,JULIEN --
MISS 3PTR by PECCON,NICK 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GILES, JR.,RONELL
03:52 48-82 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by SANON,WISLER

-- ASSIST  by GILES, JR.,RONELL
03:35 FOUL  by WEBB,MILES
03:35 SUB OUT by GILES, JR.,RONELL
03:35 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
03:35 SUB IN by DERKITS,ALEXANDER
03:35 SUB IN by SCANLON,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by HARDEN,COREY 03:35
SUB OUT by DEMOTTE,JAKE 03:35
SUB IN by LITTLE,ISAAC 03:35
SUB IN by BUGALLO,MATIAS 03:35
GOOD FT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 03:35 49-82 H 33
GOOD FT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 03:35 50-82 H 32
GOOD FT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 03:35 51-82 H 31



SUB OUT by KARVOSKI,LOGAN 03:35
SUB IN by RICHARDS,TONY 03:35

03:20 51-84 H 33 GOOD DUNK by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCANLON,BRENDAN

03:16 SUB OUT by RUGGERY,LUKE
03:16 SUB IN by DANCHANKO,DARIC
03:05 FOUL  by SCANLON,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by VONOVIER,JULIEN 03:05 52-84 H 32
GOOD FT by VONOVIER,JULIEN 03:05 53-84 H 31

02:45 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MILES
TURNOVER  by BUGALLO,MATIAS 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by SCANLON,BRENDAN
02:08 SUB OUT by SANON,WISLER
02:08 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,DARIAN
02:08 MISS JUMPER by DERKITS,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANCHANKO,DARIC
02:08 53-86 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by DANCHANKO,DARIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,ISAAC 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,BRENDAN

02:08 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,DARIAN
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by VONOVIER,JULIEN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DANCHANKO,DARIC
01:50 53-88 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DERKITS,ALEXANDER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALLAWAY,DARIAN
GOOD LAYUP by VONOVIER,JULIEN(in the paint) 01:38 55-88 H 33

00:49 TURNOVER  by SCANLON,BRENDAN
STEAL  by VONOVIER,JULIEN 00:49
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,ISAAC 00:42 58-88 H 30
ASSIST  by VONOVIER,JULIEN --


